

SC No. 322/17
State Vs Murari Lal Gupta
FIR No. 197/17
PS : Jaitpur

27.10.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused, Murari Lal Gupta, Mukesh Gupta, Shankar Gupta,
Gopal Gupta and Dilas Ram produced from JC
Shri Shivaji Shukla, DLSA counsel for accused, Dilasa Ram
Mr. M. Siddiqui, counsel for other accused persons

Shri Shivaji Shukla, advocate has filed his authorization on behalf of the accused, Dilasa Ram, issued from DLSA.

Neither the IO nor any official from PS Jaitpur is present. Let the IO as well as Inspector (Investigation) alongwith case diary be summoned for the next date regarding investigation/supplementary charge sheet qua co-accused, Dilasa Ram.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings on 13.11.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/27.10.2017