

SC No. 322/17

State. Vs Murari Lal Gupta

FIR No. 197/14

PS : Jaitpur

U/s 376(2)(F)(N)/506 KIPC & 6 of POCSO Act

13.11.2017

Present : Shri Anil, Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today
Shri R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State
Accused, Murari Lal, Shankar, Gopal, Mukesh and Dilasha
produced from JC
Shri Shivaji Shukla, DLSA counsel for accused, Dilasha
Shri Gyan Prakash and Mr. M. Siddiqui, counsels for accused,
Murari Lal, Shankar, Gopal and Mukesh
IO/SI Vishnu Dutt from PS Jaitpur

The learned counsel for accused Murari Lal, Gopal and Shankar has filed vakalatnama. Supplementary charge sheet qua accused, Dilasa Ram filed. Copies given to the accused Dilasa Ram and he is directed not to misuse the documents and not to disclose the identity of the victim in any manner.

Put up for scrutiny of documents as well as arguments on the point of charge on 14.12.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/13.11.2017